OP \$40,00 2984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mizuho USA, Inc.		12/18/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCC, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA First Growth Capital
Street Address:	515 North Flagler Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984182	PROOF POSITIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)209-3043

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-209-3000

Email: kleinke@dsmwlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bernard L. Kleinke
Address Line 1: 3043 4th Avenue

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20207-400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard L. Kleinke
Signature:	/Bernard L. Kleinke/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0441

900094596

Date:	12/18/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=20207-400 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mizuho USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 12131 Community Road, Poway, CA 92064, is the owner of entire right, title and interest in United States Registered Trademark No. 2,984,182 for the mark PROOF POSITIVE; and

WHEREAS, FCC, LLC d/b/a First Growth Capital, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 515 North Flagler Drive, Suite 700, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the aforesaid Registered Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified Registered Trademark.

Assignor: MIZUHO USA, INC.

By: Teresof	Bu
	homas F Berner
Title: EV	/P and General Counsel
Under In	revocable Power of Attorney
Date: <u>Declar</u>	Le 18, 2-007
Executed this /3 day of December , 2007.	
State of Florida	
County of Palm Beach	
On December 18,2007 (date) before m	
(name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared	1 Tromas F. Berner, names[s]
of signer[s]), personally known to me (or proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san	
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on	2 CMADAMMAN OLE DESCRIPTION
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execu	ited the instrument JENNIFER BAILEY RIGGIO Notary Public - State of Florida
	My Commission Expires Aug 12, 2009
MITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # DD 449397
I know to the thing the	Bonded By National Notary Assn.
Tamenty Langua 1 rocking (2	Seal of Notary)
(Signature of Notary) M	Ty Commission Expires 8/12/69
377451.1	

RECORDED: 12/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0443